BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING



Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 7:00 PM City Hall, 206 Van Buren NE, Camden, AR 71701

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. <u>INVOCATION</u> Reverend Rodney Frazier, Pastor Pilgrim Rest Missionary Baptist Church, 675 Viser Street, SE, Camden, Arkansas
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. ROLL CALL
- E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- F. ACCEPTANCE OF FINANCIAL REPORTS
- **G. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION**
- H. MAYOR'S REPORT
- I. OLD BUSINESS
- J. **NEW BUSINESS**
 - 1. **Resolution No. 58-24,** a resolution awarding the bid for the purchase of oils and lubricants for the year 2025.
 - 2. **Resolution No. 59-24,** a resolution awarding the bid for the purchase of tires and tubes for the year 2025
 - 3. **Resolution No. 60-24,** a resolution awarding the bid for the purchase of batteries for the year 2025.
 - 4. **Resolution No. 61-24,** a resolution awarding the bid for towing regular-sized city vehicles for the year 2025.
 - 5. **Resolution No. 62-24,** a resolution awarding the bid for towing large-sized city vehicles for the year 2025.
 - 6. **Resolution No. 63-24,** a resolution providing for and adopting for the City of Camden, Arkansas, an Annual Operating Budget for the twelve months beginning January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2025; appropriating money for each and every item of expenditure therein provided for; and for other purposes.
 - 7. **Ordinance No. 14-24,** an ordinance designating the Camden Police Department Building as the Buckshot Smith Camden Police Department Building.
- **K. OTHER BUSINESS**
- L. ADJOURNMENT